Capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the
Announcement unless the context requires otherwise.

COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The Board is pleased to announce that the conditions of the Placing have been fulfilled
and completion of the Placing took place on 16 June 2015, where a total of 153,470,000
Placing Shares have been successfully placed by the Placing Agent to not less than six
Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.56 per Placing Share.

2

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all
reasonable enquires, the Placees are Independent Third Parties. None of the Placees and
their respective associates became a substantial Shareholder (as defined under the Main
Board Listing Rules) immediately upon completion of the Placing.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
before completion of the Placing and (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing:

	 Immediately before	 Immediately after
	 completion of the Placing	 completion of the Placing
	 Number of 		  Number of
	 Shares 	 Approx. % 	 Shares 	 Approx. %

Director
Li Tung Lok	 230,385,226	 30.0	 230,385,226	 25.0

Public Shareholders
  – Placees	 –	 –	 153,470,000	 16.7
  – Other public Shareholders	 536,988,323	 70.0	 536,988,323	 58.3

Total	 767,373,549	 100.0	 920,843,549	 100.0

By Order of the Board of
QPL International Holdings Limited

Li Tung Lok
Executive Chairman and Chief Executive

Hong Kong, 16 June 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises two Executive Directors,
namely Mr. Li Tung Lok (Executive Chairman and Chief Executive) and Mr. Phen
Hoi Ping, Patrick, one Non-executive Director, namely Mr. Wong Wai Man and three
Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Mr. How Sze Ming, Mr. Lee Kwok Wan
and Mr. Chan Kin Fung, Phil.